
EMMANUEL – MISSIONARY CONTACT INFORMATION 

Rick and Martha Bradford – Nigeria  

 Email:  bradford.rick@gmail.com   martharbradford@yahoo.com  

 Phone:  Canada 905-537-4116 Nigeria  2347051679347 

 Mailing address: 5 Hospital Rd 

    Egbe, Kogi State 

    Nigeria 262103 

 (Martha in Canada April/May; both in Canada July/August/September) 

 

Pierre and Jeanine Bolduc – Quebec  

 Email:  pierrebold@gmail.com  jeanine.bolduc@gmail.com  

 Phone :  Pierre  873 344 0424    Jeanine   819 471 6206 

 Mailing Address : Now    July 1, 2025 

    4718 boulevard Allard 660 Rue du Merlot 

    Drummondville, QC  Drummondville, QC 

    J2A 2R1   J2B 6X3 

 

Scott and Andrea Chatterson – Ireland 

 Email:  chatterson5@gmail.com 

 Phone:  Scott:  011 353 083 314 9699    Andrea:  011 353 089 444 0058 

 Mailing address: Toureen, Croom 

    County Limerick 

    Ireland, V35 RR04 

 

Bruce and Deb Crowe – Ukraine/Romania 

 Email:  bruce@mirministries.org 

 Phone: 

 Mailing address:   Mir Ministries/Lighthouse Café 

    P.O. Box 2144 

    Boeme, TX 78006 

    USA 

 

Ron Gerwing – Africa – ask Paul Cairns  

 

Stephen and Charity Spragg – Africa 

 Email:  sspragg@tnetwork.com   charity@tnetwork.com  

 Phone:  706-955-5411 

 Mailing address: T-Net International 

    537 Midland Pass 

    Grovetown, GA 30813-5914 

    USA 
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